Zone Community Development Corporation And Spanish Speaking Unity Council Of 

Alameda County, Inc., In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($100,000) Per Grantee, And To Trybe Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($50,000) For A Total Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred And Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($450,000) To Immediately Enhance Safety Ambassador And Personnel And 

Safety Programs During The 2024 Holiday Shopping Season And Throughout The 

Program Year In High Priority Neighborhood Business Corridors Including The Dimond, 

Laurel, Little Saigon, Hegenberger, And Fruitvale Business Corridors And To Establish A

[...]

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Finance & Management 

Committee to be heard 12/10/2024

3.7 Subject: Measure BB Fund Transfer

From: Department Of Transportation 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Appropriating A One-Time Use Of Fund Balance 

In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million, Two Hundred And Seventy-Four Thousand 

Dollars ($1,274,000.00) From Fiscal Year 2024 Measure BB Fund Balance To Partially 

Fund The Citywide Resurfacing Program Through The End Of Fiscal Year 2025 To 

Reduce The Program Budget Shortfall And Partially Maintain Construction Schedules

25-0307

View Report

View Legislation

[...]

to be heard 12/10/2024

3.11 Subject: DVP Grant From Oakland Unified School District

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From 

The Oakland Unified School District In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Three 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,300,000) For The Period Of January 1, 2025, To June 30, 

2026; And (2) Awarding A Grant To Communities United For Restorative Youth Justice 

For School-Based Violence Interruption And Life Coaching Services For The Period Of 

February 1, 2025, To June 30, 2026, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($425,000); And (3) Awarding A Grant To Family Violence 

Law Center For School-Based Gender-Based Violence Services For The Period Of 

February 1, 2025, To June 30, 2026, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($450,000); And (4) Awarding A Grant To Youth Alive For 

School-Based Violence Interruption And Life Coaching Services For The Period Of 

February 1, 2025, To June 30, 2026, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($425,000); And (5) Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Accept And Appropriate Additional Funding From The Oakland Unified School District 

That Becomes Available For The Same Purposes Through June 30, 2027, And Amend 

The Grant Agreements Accordingly For A One-Year Extension

[...]

State Of CA Office Of Traffic Safety Grant To Oakland Fire Department

From:  Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (A) Enter 

Into An Agreement With The State Of California To Accept Office Of Transportation 

Safety (OTS) Grant Funds In The Amount Of One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($165,000); (B) Appropriate And Administer Said Funds; And (C) Expend OTS Funds In 

Accordance With The City’s Purchasing Requirements For The Acquisition Of Vehicle 

Extrication Equipment For The Fire Department

25-0315

View Report

View Legislation

90562 C.M.S

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Accepting And Appropriating: (1) A One Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($100,000) Grant From The City And County Of San Francisco To 

Provide Services For The Bay Area Jobs First Collaborative Sub-Regional Alameda 

County Table For Fiscal Year 2024-2026; And (2) A Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000) Grant From The James Irvine Foundation For Capacity Building Initiatives For 

Fiscal Year 2024-2025

25-0311

View Report

View Legislation

90563 C.M.S

Attachments:

Pursuant To Rule 24, A Statement Was Made On Record As To The Item Bypassing 

Committee

[...]

(2) Waiving Further 

Advertisement And Bidding; (3) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate With 

Ray’s Electric, The Only Responsive And Responsible Bidder And If Successful, Award 

The Contract To Ray’s Electric In An Amount Not To Exceed Twelve Million And Two 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,200,000.00); And (4) If Negotiations With Ray’s Electric 

Are Unsuccessful, The City Adminstrator Will Award The Contract In The Open Market; All 

The Above In Accord With Project Plans, Specifications, And State Requirements; And 

(5) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings